(c)    The Fire Chief or Fire Prevention Officer and the Police Chief or other similar chief law 
enforcement officer, or a designee of such Police Chief or similar chief law enforcement officer, 
shall not issue a permit until the applicant pays a permit fee of One Hundred Twenty 
Five dollars ($125.00) plus any necessary costs of investigation of the applicant and of 
inspecting the premises on which the exhibition will be conducted.
(Ord. 2017-6. Passed 3-28-17.)
   Each exhibitor shall provide an indemnity bond in the amount of at least one million dollars

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 59-2022
Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER’S EXECUTION OF AN
AGREEMENT WITH OHIO EDISON RELATING TO ITS STREET LIGHTING 
SERVICE RATE-EFFICIENCY SAFETY INCENTIVE PROGRAM (“STL-ESIP”) IN 
THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE
AND 06/100 DOLLARS ($75,743.06)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the Council hereby ratifies the City Manager’s execution of an 
agreement with Ohio Edison to resolve a dispute relating to its Street Lighting Service Rate-
Efficiency Safety Incentive Program (“STL-ESIP”) in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred Forty-Three and 06/100 Dollars ($75,743.06)), which agreement is attached 
hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Introduced by Joel Hagy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR 
ENGINEERING SERVICES TO DEVELOP A SYSTEM-WIDE STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT PLAN (PHASE I) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-TWO
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($52,000.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering services 
to develop a system-wide Stormwater Management Plan (Phase I) in an amount not to exceed 
Fifty-Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($52,000.00), which agreement shall be in substantially 
in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that